

rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.5892 OF 2024

Consteel Foundations	]	..	Petitioner
vs.			
State of Maharashtra & Ors.	]	..	Respondents

Mr.Aniket Ranade for the Petitioner.
Ms.V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for the State.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 5th DECEMBER, 2024.

P.C.

Issue notice to the Respondents, by making it returnable on 20/01/2025. Hamdast Granted. In addition, notice is also permitted to be served through private mode of service.

The learned AGP waive service of notice on behalf of State.

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

RAJSHREE
KISHOR
MORE

Digitally signed
by RAJSHREE
KISHOR MORE
Date:
2024.12.06
09:56:59
+0530